FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

Regional Municipality of Peel	· ·
(County/District/Regional Municipality/T	own/City in which premises are situated)
935 Eglinton Avenue West, Mississauga, Ontario, L5V 1	R6 ,
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is	s no street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement	ent:
Masjid Al-Farooq Phase 2 Expansion & Private Elementa Tank Waterproofing	ary School - Vehicular Traffic Topping & Storm Water
(short description	of the improvement)
to the above premises was substantially performed on 27 J	anuary 2025 date substantially performed)
27/02/2025	al -
Date certificate signed: 27/02/2025	
MRGunas	
(payment certifier where there is one)	(owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Masjid Al-Farooq Building Fund Name of owner:	
Address for service: 935 Eglinton Avenue West, Mississa	auga, Ontario, L5V 1R6
Name of contractor: Aquanorth Contracting Ltd.	
Address for service: 1380 Birchmount Rd., Scarborough,	Ontario, M1P 2E3
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): M. Yunas Co	onstruction Ltd.
Address: 22 Foxtail Rd., Brampron, Ontario, L6R 1E2	
Address. 22 Foxtail Rd., Drampfon, Ontario, Lon 122	
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)	
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens	S:
935 Eglinton Avenue West, Mississauga, Onta	ario, L6R 1E2
	emises, a legal description of the premises, er numbers and addresses for the premises)
☐ B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to pre	eserve lien:
	a concise description of the premises, including addresses, son or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)